

CITY OF FORT BRAGG Incorporated August 5, 1889 416 N. Franklin Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802 www.FortBragg.com

NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a General Municipal Election will be held in the City of Fort Bragg on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 for the following Measure:

MEASURE ____: IMPOSING A 3/8-CENT GENERAL TRANSACTIONS AND USE (SALES) TAX

Shall the measure generating locally controlled revenue for Fort Bragg for general government use, such as providing for Workforce Housing for the residents of Fort Bragg and the Mendocino Coast for our Firefighters, Police, Plumbers,	YES	
Hospitality, Carpenters and General Trades, and Retail and Service Workers by levying a 3/8¢ sales tax, raising about \$800,000 a year that Sacramento cannot take away, until voters decide otherwise, requiring yearly audits, independent oversight, public review/disclosure of spending, be adopted?	NO	

The polls will be open between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.

June Lemos, MMC City Clerk

Dated: August 9, 2022. Publish: August 18, 2022.